public meeting on June 11, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Council held a public hearing on June 25, 2019, for 
purposes of receiving public input on the proposed budget; and 

WHEREAS, the Council has determined that the "appropriation limit" for 
Fiscal Year 2019-20 is $5,168,909 (Five Million, One-Hundred Sixty-Eight 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Nine Dollars) and further determined that proposed 
expenditures from proceeds of taxes will not exceed said "appropriation limit"; 
and 

WHEREAS, the proposed budget was prepared in accordance with the financial 
management policies of the Town.